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 ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 22nd NOVEMBER, 2016


CORPORATE CONTRIBUTIONS TOWARDS CSR ACTIVITIES

 QUESTION

666.  SHRI PARTAP SINGH BAJWA:

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the contribution of various corporate entities made under the Corporate Social Responsibility towards Government programmes/ projects in the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether there are cases (in the last three years and the current year), wherein the corporates have not adhered to the 'CSR' as mentioned in the Companies Act, 2013, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of penalties imposed by the Government in each case of the aforementioned non-

adherence on the part of the Corporates?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS                    (SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a):   Sector-wise CSR expenditure including that on government projects / programmes of the

7334 companies for the year 2014-15, for which data have been compiled, is given at annexure.

(b) & (c ) : Show cause notices have been issued by Registrar of Companies to 496 companies for non-compliance of Section 135 read with Section 134(3)(o) of the Companies Act, 2013.


*****


          ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN THE REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 666

Development Sector wise CSR expenditure (FY 2014-15)

Sr.

No.

                 Subject in Schedule VII CSR Expenditure

(In Rs. Crores)

1. Health / Eradicating Hunger, Poverty & Malnutrition /

WASH

2245.58

2. Education/ Differently Abled/ Livelihood 2728.11

3. Gender Equality / Women Empowerment / Old Age homes / Reducing Inequalities

325.96

4. Environment & Animal Welfare 1212.63

5. Heritage Art & Culture 157.20

6. Encouraging Sports 159.64

7. PM National Relief Fund 192.24

8. Rural Development 1016.98

9. Slum Development 122.75

10. Swatch Bharat Kosh 121.47

11. Clean Ganga Fund 19.25

12. Any other fund 36.31

13. Other Sectors of Schedule VII (incl. Technology Incubator and Benefits to armed forces, Adm. Overheads,

Contribution to Corpus)

305.50

14. Others (*) 159.38

 Total 8803.00


* A total of Rs. 159.38 Crore was not accounted for as some companies did not mention the entire CSR activities undertaken against their Actual CSR Spend.


*******

